

02.09.2022: xəbər

Interview with Khazar University mediation MBA student in "Adalat" newspaper

In the August 26, 2022, issue and website of "Adalat" newspaper, an extensive interview with Gasim Shaliyev, a member of the Mediation Council and director of Baku Mediation Organization No. 15, MBA student in mediation of Khazar University, was published.

In the interview, Gasim Shaliyev gave detailed information about the term and concept of "mediation", the steps taken regarding its development in Azerbaijan, the cases that will be involved in the mediation process according to the current legislation, and optimistically stated that "There will be no unresolved disputes!" The interview was conducted by Bunyamin Bunyadzadeh.

"Ədalət" qəzetində Xəzər Universitetinin mediasiya üzrə MBA tələbəsi ilə müsahibə

"Ədalət" qəzetinin 26 avqust 2022-ci il tarixli nömrəsində və internet səhifəsində Mediasiya Şurasının üzvü və Bakı 15 sayılı Mediasiya Təşkilatının direktoru, Xəzər Universitetinin mediasiya üzrə MBA tələbəsi Qasım Şaliyev ilə geniş müsahibə dərc olunmuşdur.

Müsahibədə Qasım Şaliyev Mediasiya termini və anlayışı, Azərbaycanda onun inkişafı ilə bağlı atılan addımlar, qüvvədə olan qanunvericiliyə görə mediasiya prosesinə cəlb olunacaq işlər haqqında geniş məlumat verərək, nikbinliklə bildirir ki, "Həll olunmayan mübahisə qalmayacaq!"

Müsahibənin müəllifi Bünyamin Bünyadzadədir.

<https://adalet.az/az/posts/detail/hell-olunmayan-mubahise-qalmayacaq-musahibe-1661518668>